

HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS ZIP SYSTEM[®] ROOF SHEATHING USED WITH TAMKO FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT SHINGLES^{*}

TAMKO Building Products LLC ("TAMKO") will warrant under its *Fiberglass/Asphalt Shingle Limited Warranty and Arbitration Agreement*, TAMKO's fiberglass/asphalt shingles when properly installed over Huber Engineered Woods ZIP System[®] Roof Sheathing (as configured and manufactured as of the date of this notice), with or without a TAMKO-accepted underlayment as described in the application instructions applicable to the specific fiberglass/asphalt shingle. The sheathing must be applied in accordance with the requirements of Huber Engineered Woods.

Compliance with building code requirements is the responsibility of the building owner, roof system design professional, and contractor. Huber Engineered Woods ICC-ES Report ESR-1473 provides fire classification requirements for installation of asphalt shingles and nonclassified roof coverings directly over ZIP System Roof Sheathing. Fire classification information for Huber Engineered Woods ZIP System Roof Sheathing and TAMKO[®] fiberglass/asphalt shingles is available on the UL Online Certifications Directory.

TAMKO shall not be responsible for deficiencies or movement in the roof deck and/or improper application of the roof sheathing. This document is not intended nor should it be construed to modify or alter the terms of the TAMKO *Fiberglass/Asphalt Shingles Limited Warranty and Arbitration Agreement*.

Additional information about TAMKO products is available at <u>tamko.com</u>.

* To obtain the current version of this Technical Notice and the most recent limited warranty, visit TAMKO's website at <u>tamko.com</u>. TAMKO reserves the right to update, remove, or otherwise modify any Technical Notice. If a previous Technical Notice currently is not listed at tamko.com then it is no longer valid and should not be referenced or relied upon for any reason.

©2019 TAMKO Building Products LLC. TAMKO and TAMKO logo are registered trademarks of TAMKO Building Products LLC. ZIP System is a registered trademark of Huber Engineered Woods LLC.